
«5 

^ 

BEFORE ^"^Ocff^^ 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF oM?ff^ y ^ ''̂  

In the Matter of the Application of Northeast 
Ohio Natural Gas Corporation for Approval 
of an Uncollectible Expense Rider. 

Case No. 0 4 - 9 6 4 - G A - U B 2 ( } 

ANNUAL UNCOLLECTIBLE EXPENSE RIDER REPORT 
BY NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP. 

Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation (hereinafter, "Northeast Ohio") herewith 

submits its annual Uncollectible Expense Rider Report for calendar year 2006 pursuant to the 

Commission's finding and order of December 17, 2003 in Case No. 03-1127-GA-UNC, and the 

Stipulation and Recommendation ("Stipulation") adopted by the Commission in its opinion and 

order in this docket of November 10, 2004. In submitting this Report, Northeast Ohio states the 

following: 

1. On November 10, 2004, in its Opinion and Order in consolidated case numbers 03-2170-

GA-AIR and 04-964-GA-UEX, the Commission approved the establishment of 

Northeast's Uncollectible Expense Rider and established the Uncollectible Rider rate at 

$0,010 per Mcf, applicable to its customers served under Rate SGS, Rate GS and Rate 

LGS, based on test year expenses of the twelve months ended June 30, 2003. The 

establishment of the Uncollectible Rider was based on a stipulation adopted by the 

Commission, pursuant to which Northeast would file its first annual Uncollectible 

Expense Rider Report in May 2005. The stipulation further provided that Northeast 

would apply to adjust the rider only if the proposed adjustment would increase or reduce 

Thia i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the iiaages appearing are an 
acctirata cwA cot\pis*te reproduct ion of a case f i l e 
dooutrtent del ivsred in the regular course of bus iness . 
Technician - / t r^/^ Datfe grocesaed S/ S o / o l 



the rider by ten percent or more. Northeast filed its compliance tariff consistent with the 

Commission's Opinion and Order on the consolidated cases on November 12, 2004. 

2. On May 31, 2005 and May 31, 2006, Northeast filed its annual Uncollectible Expense 

Rider Reports for the preceding calendar years but requested no modification in its 

uncollectible rider rate. 

3. Northeast's annual Uncollectible Expense Rider Report for 2006 is attached hereto as and 

marked Attachment I. 

4. Northeast Ohio will make application in the near future for approval of a revised 

Uncollectible Expense Rider rate. The rate will be calculated based on actual bad debt 

write-offs, rider recoveries and ending balance for 2006, together with an estimate of 

write-offs to be made in 2007. Northeast observes that an implied Rider rate of $0,039 

per Mcf is derived from the 2006 data, which is a greater than ten percent increase from 

the currently effective Rider rate. See Attachment 2. It is anticipated that its estimated 

write-offs for 2007 will increase the proposed Rider rate to be submitted shortly in a new 

UEX application 

Respectfully submitted this 30"' day of May, 2007, 

Andrew J. SoiMerman (0008610) 
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., LPA 
175 South 3''̂  Street, Suite 900 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614.857.4383 (voice) 
614.233.6826 (fax) 
asonderman@weltman.com 

Counsel for Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corp. 

mailto:asonderman@weltman.com


ATTACHMENT 1 



i n >^ 

o = 

I !-m r-

\̂ °-

I I 

T - < 0 

o g « 

O IB c 

z m <r 

{^ ro fc-

>~ _ l 

z O 
O 

ra 
o 
^ 
• ^ 

i 

> E 

to 
CO 

f 



ATTACHMENT 2 



NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 
2006 

UNCOLLECTIBLE EXPENSE RIDER RATE CALCULATION 

Line No. 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

Actual 2006 Sales 
Bad Debts Written Off 
Recovery-UEX Rider 
Rider Account Balance 12/31/06 
Calculated Revised Rider Rate 
(line4/line I) 
UEX Rider Rate approved in Case 
No. 04-964-GA-UEX 
Increase (line 5 - line 6) 
Percent Increase 

1,199,283.9 Mcf 
$40,232.05 
$12,009.56 
$46,801.24 
$0,039 per Mcf 

$0.01 per Mcf 

$0,029 
290 



Service Notice For Case: 07-0563-TR-CVF Page I of 1 

CASE NUMBER: 07-0563-TR-CVF 
CASE DESCRIPTION: TOM PELECK (OHOl 58000566D) 
DATE OF SERVICE: 5/30/2007 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ^ 3 0 / Q ~ ^ 

Sign Here: T^M 

PARTY OF RECORD 
PELECK, TOM 

240 BARR ST 
BRAIDWOOD,IL 60408 

APPLICANT 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

m 

JO 

• 

• 
n 
IT 

ru 
ru 
• 
C3 

efeRtlFlfep M^lM RECEI^^^ 
(bcmi^stidl^ 

;F<H'delIygh^inf6rriw^ 

"••' " " - • - i . J . i 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Reciept Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tolai Postage & Fees 

i t !J 

$ 

$ 

II ft P 

Postmark 
Here 

Street, Apt. No., 
or PO Box No. 

City, State, ZIP+4 

I PS Form 3S00, J u ^ ? 0 b 2 : tSe^jmer^mimnictms; 

j .x ' i iage; .pptsarang are an '^his if/ t o ei;;:rt.l~^y th^ t tĥ -̂  
accura te cud compXetr^ x^procbiotion cri: a cose fin-^ 
docuuient ctelivered in the rf^guiar aonxsB of busin̂ -i>̂ :̂ i 
Technician Arr\*J natt^ Proceased T ^ ^ O / £> 7 _ 

fi]e://C:\disReports\07-0563ServiceNotice.html 5/30/2007 


